8/23/11

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

U.S. PTO 13/199210 R

08/23/2011

RECOR



103631904

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party (ies): WILLIAM A. EDWARDS, AND ROGER ANTHONY KOLODZIEJCYK Additional according to the control of the co	Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name:LANCER_PARTNERSHIP, LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached? NO Yes/ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 6655 Lancer Blvd.
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78219
Execution Date: 15 MAY 2008 and 24 APRIL 2008	Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? <u>NO</u> Yes/ No
4. Application number (s) or patent number (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{27 \text{MMy 200 8}}{200 \text{My 200 8}}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached?NOYes/No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: 1634 Milam Building	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 East Travis Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Antonio State: TX ZIP: 78205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Christopher L. Makay Name of Person Signing	27 May 2008
Docket No.: L-0171.35	Ver sheet attachments and danner in

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, WILLIAM A. EDWARDS and ROGER ANTHONY KOLODZIEJCYK, citizens of the United States and the United States, respectively, residing at 15823 Blue Sky Rd., Selma, Texas, 78154, and 3307 Kildare, San Antonio, Texas, 78223, respectively, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A BEVERAGE DISPENSER, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, LANCER PARTNERSHIP, LTD., a Texas limited liability partnership whose business address is 6655 Lancer Blvd. San Antonio, Texas 78219, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvement and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignors further assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of said patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal

PATENT REEL: 026847 FRAME: 0331

representatives and assigns, to obtain and improvements in all countries.	enforce proper patent protection for said
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I h	ereunto set my hand this 15 day
	William A. Edwards
STATE OF TEXAS § COUNTY OF BEXAR §	
On this 15 + day of, 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared William A. Edwards, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.	
CHRISTOPHER L. MAKAY	Notary Public, State of Texas
HY COMMISSION EXPIRES	My Commission Expires: 31 July 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 247#
day of April , 2008.
Roger Anthony Kolodzielcyk
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BEXAR §
On this 24 day of 2008, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Roger Anthony Kolodziejcyk, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires: 3/9/10
LAUREEN R. FLORES HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMMISSION EXPIRES:

3